## CITY OF GERING NOTICE OF MEETINGS FOR DECEMBER 2024

Notice is hereby given of meetings of the following City of Gering public bodies. All meetings will be held in the Gering City Council Chambers or Conference Room, 1025 P Street, unless otherwise noted.

The Planning Commission will hold a regular meeting on December 3 at 6:00 p.m.

The Gering City Council will hold a regular meeting on December 9 at 6:00 P.M. after which they will adjourn sine die and hold another regular meeting for the purpose of swearing in elected officials, electing a Council President and Acting Council President and to approve various appointments.

The Gering Parks, Cemetery & Tree Board will meet at 5:15 p.m. on December 16 at the Park Maintenance Building at 900 Overland Trail (11<sup>th</sup> & J).

The Gering Library Board will meet on December 17 at 4:00 p.m. at the Gering Public Library, 1055 P Street.

Members of the Gering City Council may be present at the following events: The Gering Library Holiday Mingle and Jingle on December 6 from 2:00 p.m. to 6:00 p.m., and the Gering Merchants/Santa's Village activities held in December.

Any person with a disability desiring reasonable accommodation to attend a public meeting must contact the City Clerk's office at City Hall, 1025 P Street, Gering, NE by 12:00 p.m. five (5) days prior to the date of each meeting. Agendas kept current and up to date are available at the office of the City Clerk during normal business hours.

/s/Kathy Welfl, City Clerk

Publish 1T – November 26, 2024